THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED
MAT ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.
06/13/19
Item No.
ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT FOR FINANCIAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE SAN
ANTONIO AIRPORT SYSTEM WITH RICONDO & ASSOCIATES, INC. TO
INCREASE THE CONTRACT CAPACITY BY $385,000.00 FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT
VALUE OF $1,365,000.00, FUNDED FROM THE AIRPORT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE FUND.

WHEREAS, In June 2015, through Ordinance No. 2015-06-18-0564, City Council authorized a
professional services agreement for financial management consulting services with Ricondo &
Associates, Inc. in the amount of $980,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the contract term was up to five years and will expire on July 6, 2020 with the
extension of the last renewal period; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to increase the contact capacity by $385,000.00 for the last year
of the contract term; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute an amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement with Ricondo & Associates, Inc., attached as Exhibit 1, to
increase the contract capacity by $385,000.00 for a not to exceed total contract value of
$1,365,000.00.

SECTION 2. Fiscal language will be added upon receipt

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Deputy
Chief Financial Officer, City of San Antonio. The Deputy Chief Financial Officer may, subject
to concurrence by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to
specific Fund Numbers, Project Definitions, WBS Elements, Internal Orders, Fund Centers, Cost
Centers, Functional Areas, Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and GL Accounts as
necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative
votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

PASSED and APPROVED this 13" day of June, 2019.



THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED

MAT ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.
06/13/19
Item No.
M A Y O R
Ron Nirenberg
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk Andrew Segovia, City Attorney



THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED
MAT ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.
06/13/19
Item No.
EXHIBIT 1

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
AIRPORT FINANCIAL CONSULTING



